## State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0692/2 JTK:cmh:jf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 377

November 11, 1999 - Offered by Representative Bock.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 8, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- 3 **2.** Page 9, line 8: delete "of \$5".

7

8

9

- 3. Page 10, line 5: after "contributions" insert "in amounts equal to not less than \$5 nor more than \$100 and in an aggregate amount of not less than \$5,000 nor more than \$15,000".
  - **4.** Page 13, line 16: delete the material beginning with "A candidate" and ending with "period." on line 18.
    - 5. Page 13, line 21: delete "; line of credit".
- 10 **6.** Page 14, line 5: delete "line of credit for public financing" and substitute "check for the amount of the public financing benefit payable to the candidate".
- 12 **7.** Page 14, line 7: delete "line".

4

19

20

21

22

23

- 1 **8.** Page 14, line 8: delete "of credit" and substitute "check received".
- 9. Page 14, line 11: delete "line of credit for public financing" and substitute
  3 "check for the amount of the public financing benefit payable to the candidate".
  - **10.** Page 14, line 14: delete "line of credit" and substitute "check".
- 5 **11.** Page 14, line 23: delete "lines of credit" and substitute "checks for the public financing benefits payable to the candidate".
- 7 **12.** Page 14, line 25: delete ", 11.513 (2)".
- 8 **13.** Page 15, line 1: delete "credit" and substitute "public financing benefit".
- 9 **14.** Page 15, line 3: delete "credit" and substitute "public financing benefit".
- 15. Page 15, line 5: delete "The" and substitute "Except as provided in ss.
- 11 11.512 (2) and 11.519 (2), the".
- 12 **16.** Page 15, line 7: delete "The" and substitute "Except as provided in ss.
- 13 11.512 (2) and 11.519 (2), the".
- 14 **17.** Page 15, line 12: delete "line of credit" and substitute "public financing benefit".
- 16 **18.** Page 15, line 15: delete "line of credit" and substitute "public financing benefit".
- 18 **19.** Page 15, line 16: after that line insert:
  - "(5g) An eligible candidate who receives a public financing benefit in the primary election campaign period and whose name is certified to appear on the ballot at the election following that primary may utilize any unencumbered balance of the public financing benefit received by the candidate in the primary election campaign period for the election campaign period.

1

2

3

4

5

6

15

18

- (5r) Except as permitted in sub. (5g), an eligible candidate who receives a public financing benefit and who does not encumber or expend some portion of the benefit for a purpose described in sub. (1) shall return any unencumbered portion of the benefit to the board within 30 days after the primary or election in which the candidate participates.".
  - **20.** Page 16, line 18: delete "board" and substitute "state treasurer".
- 7 **21.** Page 16, line 18: delete "credit" and substitute "issue a check to".
- Page 16, line 19: delete "candidate's account with" and substitute "candidate in".
- 10 **23.** Page 16, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 17, line 14.
- 12 **24.** Page 17, line 15: delete "(1)".
- 13 **25.** Page 17, line 16: delete the material beginning with "The state treasurer shall" and ending with "11.506." on page 18, line 5.
  - **26.** Page 18, line 10: after "exceed the" insert "total amount of the".
- 27. Page 18, line 11: after "campaign" insert "and the total qualifying and seed money contributions lawfully accepted by the candidate".
  - **28.** Page 18, line 12: delete "exceeded" and substitute "exceed".
- 19 **29.** Page 19, line 21: after "exceeding the" insert "total".
- 20 **30.** Page 19, line 22: delete "candidate," and substitute "candidate and the qualifying and seed money contributions lawfully received by the candidate,".
- 22 **31.** Page 19, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 20, line 3.

- 1 **32.** Page 20, line 15: delete "board" and substitute "state treasurer".
- 2 **33.** Page 20, line 16: delete "credit the accounts of" and substitute "issue a check to".
- 4 **34.** Page 20, line 17: delete "with an additional line of credit" and substitute "in an amount".
- 6 **35.** Page 20, line 18: delete "line of credit" and substitute "check".
- 7 **36.** Page 20, line 20: delete "credit" and substitute "check".
- 8 **37.** Page 22, line 6: delete "lines of credit" and substitute "public financing benefits".
- 10 **38.** Page 22, line 7: after "trust fund" insert "and to provide for administration of the fund".
- 39. Page 22, line 14: delete "and 11.51 (4)" and substitute ", 11.51 (4) and 11.511 (5r)".

14 (END)